FN9109 Rev 3.00 Page 1 of 18
Dec 1, 2005
FN9109
Rev 3.00
Dec 1, 2005
ISL6505
Multiple Linear Power Controller with ACPI Control Interface
 DATASHEET

� ACPI-Compliant Power Regulation for Motherboards
Pinouts - See page 6.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
TEMP.
RANGE (°C) PACKAGE
PKG.
DWG. #
ISL6505CB* 0 to 70 20 Ld Wide SOIC M20.3
ISL6505CR* 0 to 70 20 Ld 5x5 QFN L20.5x5
ISL6505CRZ*
(Note 1)
0 to 70 20 Ld 5x5 QFN
(Pb-free)
L20.5x5
ISL6505EVAL1 Evaluation Board (SOIC)
ISL6505EVAL2 Evaluation Board (QFN)
Add “-T” suffix for tape and reel.
NOTE:
1. Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and